



2022-23

Chairman:

Ar. Salman Javaid Malik

Ar. Mehreen Muzaffar

Ar. Arslan Ejaz

Ar. Farheen Asim Ar. Hifsa Abid Malik Ar. Abdullah Mansoor Ar. Wajid Nazir

Ar. Kifayat Hussain Email:

Web: www.iap.com.pk

IAP Affiliated with:

**UIA** 

International Union of Architects

CAA

of Architects

**ARCASIA** 

Architects Regional Council Asia

**PCATP** 

Pakistan Council of **Architects & Town Planners** 

1st Prize: Rs. 500,000/-

Ar. Faizan Tariq Ar. Mirza Inayat Ali Islamabad

2nd Prize: Rs. 200,000/-

Daza Design Ar. Hamza Masood Ar. Nida Shahid Mansoor Karachi

**Executive Committee** 

Ar. Fawad Suhail Abbasi

Vice Chairman:

Hon. Secretary:

Hon. Treasurer:

**EC** Members:

Ar. Jawad Masood Khokhar

**Immediate Past Chairman:** 

rwpisbchapter@iap.com.pk

Commonwealth Association

**IAP RIC Secretariat Sir Syed Memorial Complex** G-5/1, Islamabad, Pakistan rwpisbchapter@iap.com.pk

May 05, 2023

## <u>ANNOUNCEMENT</u>

## Results of IAP-RIC Grand Jamia Mosque Ideas Design Competition

Lahore Smart City (LSC) in collaboration with the Institute of Architects Pakistan - Rawalpindi Islamabad Chapter (IAP-RIC) and supported by Institute of Architects Pakistan - Lahore Chapter (IAP-LC) had launched an Ideas and Design National Competition for Architecture Students & Architects within Pakistan.

Lahore Smart City are exploring on ideas & design for their Grand Jamia Mosque.

Out of 45 Registrations the final 25 submissions were judged by a following Jurors:

- Ar. Saad Mehmood Khan, AIAP President IAP
- Ar. Ejaz Ahed, FIAP
- Ar. Kalim Siddiqui, FIAP
- Ar. Jahangir Khan Sherpao, FIAP
- Ar. Shazia Qureshi, AIAP
- Brig. (R) Nadeem Aslam, Project Director LSC.
- Ar. Ali Imran, Chief Architect LSC.

The following observers were also present at the Jury:

- Ar. Fawad Suhail Abbasi, AIAP Chairman IAP-RIC
- Ar. Salman Javaid Malik, AIAP Convenor Competition & Vice Chairman IAP-RIC
- Ar. Khulda Aamir, Capital Smart City
- Mr. Farhan Siddiqui, Company Secretary IAP

The Jury was held on Thursday, May 04, 2023 via Zoom.

The Jury found merit in recommending following 05 Winners for 03 Awards and 02 Honorable Mentions.





**Executive Committee** 

2022-23

Chairman:

Ar. Fawad Suhail Abbasi

Vice Chairman:

Ar. Salman Javaid Malik

Hon. Secretary:

Ar. Mehreen Muzaffar

Hon. Treasurer: Ar. Arslan Ejaz

EC Members:

Ar. Farheen Asim Ar. Hifsa Abid Malik Ar. Abdullah Mansoor Ar. Jawad Masood Khokhar Ar. Wajid Nazir

Immediate Past Chairman:

Ar. Kifayat Hussain Email:

rwpisbchapter@iap.com.pk

Web: www.iap.com.pk

IAP Affiliated with:

UIA

International Union of Architects

CAA

Commonwealth Association of Architects

**ARCASIA** 

Architects Regional Council
Asia

**PCATP** 

Pakistan Council of Architects & Town Planners 3rd Prize: Rs. 100,000/-

Ar. Humza Suhail

Lahore

Honorable Mention 1: Rs. 25,000/-

Akif Khan Architects & Associates

Ar. Akif Khan

Ar. Abdullah

Ar. Mahwish Suleman

Ar. Madiha Erum

Islamabad

Honorable Mention 2: Rs. 25,000/-

Muhammad Zohaib Asim Muhammad Abubakar Rana Abdul Moiz Mahammd Jamil

Lahore

Ar. Saad Mahmood Khan (President IAP), Ar. Fawad Suhail Abbasi (Chairman IAP-RIC) and Ar. Salman J. Malik (Vice Chairman-IAP-RIC & Convener Competition) acknowledged the efforts of all jury members.

**Institute of Architects Pakistan- Rawalpindi/Islamabad Chapter (IAP-RC)** and **Lahore Smart City (LSC)** extend warmest congratulations to all the winners and the special mentions and thank all the participants for submitting their entries.

Best Regards,

Fawad Suhail Abbasi, AIAP

Chairman, IAP-RIC

Institute of Architects Pakistan

Rawalpindi - Islamabad Chapter

IAP RIC Secretariat Sir Syed Memorial Complex G-5/1, Islamabad, Pakistan rwpisbchapter@iap.com.pk